Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 55995
Ballots Cast: 12919

Voter Turnout: 23%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: SHABBONA 01(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 917)

Contest: VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF SHABBONA

Candidate Name Total Votes
CLAUDIA HICKS (IND) 133
WRITE-IN (NON) 8

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF LEE

Candidate Name Total Votes
BRANDON OTTERSTROM (IND) 6
MARTHA MAY (IND) 6
MIKE SCHAFER (IND) 5
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF SHABBONA

Candidate Name Total Votes
MARIANNE GALLAGHER (IND) 129
JEFFERY R. JEFFKO, SR. (IND) 124

LEON D. ARDELEAN (IND) 119
WRITE-IN (NON) 8

Vote %
94.33
5.67

Vote %
35.29
35.29
29.41

Vote %
33.95
32.63
31.32
2.11

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE FLEWELLIN MEMORIAL LIBRARY

Candidate Name Total Votes
GAIL A. STOREY (NON) 143

LINDA K. RUSSELL (NON) 134
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

Vote %
51.44
48.2
0.36

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION INDIAN CREEK CUSD 425
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Candidate Name

VAUGHN BOEHNE (NON)
PAMELA OTTENGHEIME (NON)
PENNY J. WINTERTON (NON)
DAVID J. ASTLING (NON)

JILL K. KONEN (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
175

173

144

101

76

2

Vote %
26.08
25.78
21.46
15.05
11.33
0.3

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST KISHWAUKEE CCD 523

Candidate Name

KATHLEEN M. SPEARS (NON)
SAMUEL C. FINCH (NON)
NESTOR L. OSORIO (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES (DEKALB COUNTY)

Candidate Name
BARBARA TUTTLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
223

112

42

2

Total Votes
182
4

Contest: KISHWAUKEE VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY

Candidate Name
Against Organization (NON)
For Organization (NON)

Total Votes
201
35

Vote %
58.84
29.55
11.08
0.53

Vote %
97.85
2.15

Vote %
85.17
14.83

Contest: KISHWAUKEE VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY QUESTION

Candidate Name
NO (NON)
YES (NON)

Total Votes
213
25

Vote %
89.5
10.5
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