Election: 2007 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 55995

Ballots Cast: 12919 Voter Turnout: 23% Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: SHABBONA 01(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 917)

Contest: VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF SHABBONA

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CLAUDIA HICKS (IND)	133	94.33
WRITE-IN (NON)	8	5.67

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF LEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BRANDON OTTERSTROM (IND)	6	35.29
MARTHA MAY (IND)	6	35.29
MIKE SCHAFER (IND)	5	29.41
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF SHABBONA

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARIANNE GALLAGHER (IND)	129	33.95
JEFFERY R. JEFFKO, SR. (IND)	124	32.63
LEON D. ARDELEAN (IND)	119	31.32
WRITE-IN (NON)	8	2.11

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE FLEWELLIN MEMORIAL LIBRARY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GAIL A. STOREY (NON)	143	51.44
LINDA K. RUSSELL (NON)	134	48.2
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.36

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION INDIAN CREEK CUSD 425

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
VAUGHN BOEHNE (NON)	175	26.08
PAMELA OTTENGHEIME (NON)	173	25.78
PENNY J. WINTERTON (NON)	144	21.46
DAVID J. ASTLING (NON)	101	15.05
JILL K. KONEN (NON)	76	11.33
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.3

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST KISHWAUKEE CCD 523

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KATHLEEN M. SPEARS (NON)	223	58.84
SAMUEL C. FINCH (NON)	112	29.55
NESTOR L. OSORIO (NON)	42	11.08
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.53

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES (DEKALB COUNTY)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA TUTTLE (NON)	182	97.85
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	2.15

Contest: KISHWAUKEE VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Against Organization (NON)	201	85.17
For Organization (NON)	35	14.83

Contest: KISHWAUKEE VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	213	89.5
YES (NON)	25	10.5